Dutch Members Mayors for Peace per 19-2-2019

city/community

Aa en Hunze
Achtkarspelen
Alphen aan den Rijn
Alphen-Chaam
Ameland
Amersfoort
Amstelveen
Amsterdam
Apeldoorn
Arnhem

Assen
Barendrecht
Beek
Beekdaelen
Bergen NH
Bergen op Zoom
Berkelland
Bernheze
Beuningen
Beverwijk
Bloemendaal
Borger-Odoorn
Borne
Boxmeer
Boxtel

Breda
Brunssum
Bunnik
Capelle aan den I1Jssel
Castricum
Coevorden
Delft

Delfzijl

Den Haag
Doesburg
Doetinchem
Drechterland
Eindhoven
Enkhuizen
Enschede
Etten-Leur
Geertruidenberg
Geldrop-Mierlo
Gennep

Gilze en Rijen
Gooise Meren
Gorinchem
Groesbeek
Groningen
Harderwijk
Harlingen
Heemskerk

present mayor

Ton Baas, wnd

Oebele Brouwer

Liesbeth Spies

Joerie Minses

Gerard van Klaveren, wnd
Lucas Bolsius

Bas Eenhoorn, wnd
Femke Halsema

Petra van Wingerden, wnd
Ahmed Marcouch

Marco Out

Jan van Belzen

Christine van Basten-Boddin

Hetty Hafkamp

Frank Petter

Joost van Qostrum
Marieke Moorman
Daphne Bergman
Martijn Smit

Elbert Roest

Jan Seton

Rob Welten

Karel van Soest

Mark Buijs

Paul Depla

Gerd Leers, wnd
Ruud van Bennekom
Peter Oskam

Toon Mans

Bert Bouwmeester
Marja van Bijsterveldt-
Vliegenthart

Gerard Beukema, wnd
Pauline Krikke

Loes Van der Meijs
Mark Boumans
Michiel Pijl

John Jorritsma
Eduard van Zuylen
Onno van Veldhuizen
Miranda de Vries

Jan Luteijin, wnd
Berry Link

Peter de Koning

Jan Boelhouwer

Han ter Heegde
Reinie Melissant-Briene
Mark Slinkman

Peter den Oudsten, wnd
Harm-Jan van Schaik
Roel Sluiter

Mieke Baltus

member since political party

2012-03
2013-07
2014-04
2012-10
2007-04
2012-06
2017-05
1984-08
2005-07
1986-06
2005-09
2008-08
2005-05
2005-07
2012-05
2007-10
2006-05
2014-09
2015-09
2008-10
2007-12
2012-05
2014-04
2012-08
2013-10
2012-12
2013-10
2010-12
2010-09
2010-09
2012-12
2014-03

2014-10
1988-02
2012-04
2014-04
2012-11
2014-04
2013-10
2015-11
2015-05
2013-10
2013-04
2012-05
2013-02
2007-12
2012-05
2013-05
2005-02
2015-09
2013-10
2008-09

VVD

?

CDA
partijloos
VVD
CDA
VVD
GroenLinks
VVD
PvdA

?

SGP
D66
GroenLinks
CDA
VVD
PvdA
D66
PvdA
PvdA
CDA
CDA
VVD
VVD
PvdA
CDA
PvdA
CDA
VVD
D66

CDA
PvdA
VVD
VVD
VVD
CDA
VVD
ongebonden
D66
PvdA
SGP
CDA
VVD
PvdA
VVD
CDA
CDA
PvdA
CDA
PvdA
CDA


http://www.ameland.nl/
http://www.amsterdam.nl/
http://www.apeldoorn.nl/
http://www.arnhem.nl/
http://www.assen.nl/
http://www.gementebeek.nl/
http://www.gemeenteberkelland.nl/
http://www.beverwijk.nl/
http://www.bloemendaal.nl/
http://www.denhaag.nl/
http://nl.wikipedia.org/wiki/Willemijn_van_Hees
https://nl.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=Govert_Veldhuijzen&action=edit&redlink=1
http://www.groningen.nl/

Heemstede
Heerenveen
Heerlen
Heeze-Leende
Heiloo
Hendrik-ldo-Ambacht
Het Hogeland
Heusden
Hilversum
Hollands Kroon
Horst aan de Maas
IJsselstein

Kaag en Braassem
Kampen

Kerkrade
Koggenland
Landerd
Landgraaf
Lansingerland
Laren

Leiden
Leidschendam-Voorburg
Leudal

Leusden
Maassluis
Maastricht
Medemblik
Menaldumadeel
Meierijstad
Middelburg
Midden-Delfland
Midden-Groningen
Mill en Sint Hubert
Moerdijk
Molenlanden
Molenwaard
Montfoort
Nieuwegein
Nijmegen
Noordenveld
Oegstgeest
Oisterwijk
Oldambt
Oldenzaal
Opsterland
Overbetuwe

Peel en Maas
Pekela

Reusel-De Mierden
Rhenen
Rijssen-Holten
Rijswijk
Roermond
Rotterdam
Rucphen
Sittard-Geleen

Astrid Nienhuis
Tjeerd van der Zwan
Emile Roemer, wnd
Paul Verhoeven
Hans Romeijn

Jan Heijkoop

Willemijn van Hees

Pieter Broertjes

Rian van Dam

Ryan Palmen

Patrick van Domburg
Marina van der Velde-Menting
Bort Koelewijn

Jos Som

Rob Posthumus

Marnix Bakermans
Raymond Vlecken

Pieter van de Stadt
Rinske Kruisinga, wnd
Henri Lenferink

Klaas Tigelaar

Arno Verhoeven

Gerolf Bouwmeester

Edo Haan

Annemarie Penn-te Strake
Frank Streng

Tom van Mourik

Kees van Rooij

Harald Bergmann

Arnoud Rodenburg

Rein Munniksma, wnd
Antoine Walraven

Jac Klijs

Dirk van der Borg, wnd
Dirk van der Borg

Petra van Hartskamp-de Jong
Frans Backhuijs

Hubert Bruls

Klaas Smid

Emile Jaensch

Hans Janssen

Cora-Yfke Sikkema
Patrick Welman

Ellen van Selm

Toon van Asseldonk
Wilma Delissen-van Tongerlo
Jaap Kuin, wnd

Jetty Eugster, wnd

Hans van der Pas

Arco Hofland

Michel Bezuijen

Rianne Donders-de Leest
Ahmed Aboutaleb
Marjolein van der Meer Mohr
Sjraar Cox

2012-04
2012-10
2012-05
2008-08
2013-02
2007-10
2010-11
2012-07
2012-10
2013-10
2012-10
2014-02
2012-11
2017-03
2013-10
2017-09
2017-04
2008-01
2005-11
2016-03
2008-02
2005-02
2012-06
2005-09
2012-07
2007-10
2012-08
2007-12
2012-06
1984-10
2015-09
2015-11
2016-03
2014-03
2014-04
2014-04
2014-02
2006-05
2010-03
2007-07
2012-08
2008-02
2012-07
2016-09
2017-04
2012-05
2015-09
2006-04
2017-04
2011-02
2013-01
2006-04
2013-04
1986-05
2012-05
2014-04

PvdA
PvdA
PvdA
VVD
CDA
CDA

VVD
PvdA
?
VVD
VVD
VVD
CuU
CDA
VVD
lokaal
CDA
VVD
CDA
PvdA
GPV
PvdA
D66
PvdA
partijloos
VVD
VVD
CDA
VVD
CDA
PvdA
VVD
CDA

CDA
VVD
VVD
CDA
PvdA
VVD
CDA
GroenLinks
CDA
D66
D66
VVD
PvdA
CDA
PvdA
CDA
VVD
CDA
PvdA
VVD
PvdA


http://www.landgraaf.nl/
http://www.lansingerland.nl/
http://www.leiden.nl/
http://www.leidschendam-voorburg.nl/
http://www.leusden.nl/
http://www.maastricht.nl/
http://www.menaldumadeel.nl/
http://www.middelburg.nl/
http://www.nieuwegein.nl/
http://www.gemeentenoordenveld.nl/
http://www.oisterwijk.nl/
http://www.winschoten.nl/
http://www.pekela.nl/
http://www.rhenen.nl/
http://www.rhenen.nl/
http://www.rijswijk.nl/
http://www.rotterdam.nl/

Sluis

Son en Breugel
Stadskanaal
Steenbergen
Stein

Stichtse Vecht
Terneuzen
Texel

Tilburg

Uden

Uitgeest

Urk

Utrecht
Utrechtse Heuvelrug
Valkenburg a/d Geul
Veendam
Veenendaal
Velsen

Venray
Vijfheerenlanden
Vlaardingen
Vlieland
Vlissingen
Voerendaal
Waalwijk
Wageningen
Wassenaar
Weesp

West Betuwe
Winsum
Winterswijk
Wormerland
Zaanstad

Zeist

Zevenaar
Zundert
Zutphen

Marga Vermue-Vermue
Hans Gaillard

Froukje de Jonge

Ruud van den Belt
Marion Leurs-Mordang

Yvonne van Mastrigt, wnd

Jan Lonink
Michiel Uitdehaag
Theo Weterings
Henk Hellegers
Wendy Verkleij-Eimers
Pieter van Maaren
Jan van Zanen
Frits Naafs

Jan Schrijen
Sipke Swierstra
Gert-Jan Kats
Frank Dales

Hans Gilissen

Annemiek Jetten
Tineke Schokker

Bas van den Tillaar
Wil Houben

Nol Kleijngeld

Geert van Rumund
Frank Koen, wnd

Bas Jan van Bochove
Harry Keereweer, wnd
Rinus Michels

Joris Bengevoord
Peter Tange

Jan Hamming

Koos Janssen

Lucién van Riswijk
Leny Poppe-de Looff
Annemieke Vermeulen

2017-04
2008-08
2012-06
2012-10
2012-10
2016-02
2012-07
2012-05
1988-02
2006-04
2008-11
2016-03
2004-05
2012-06
2017-03
2007-10
2014-03
2009-04
2013-03
2008-08
2008-08
2013-03
2017-04
2015-09
1987-04
2012-10
2009-08
2012-04
2015-10
2012-05
2012-06
2005-09
2011-09
2012-12
2015-09
2012-08
2012-10

CDA
VVD
CDA
VVD
PvdA
PvdA
PvdA
D66
VVD
PvdA
VVD
CDA
VVD
VVD
partijloos
VVD
SGP
D66
PvdA

PvdA

CDA

CDA

VVD

PvdA

PvdA

VVD

CDA

PvdA

CDA
GroenLinks
GroenLinks
PvdA

CDA

CDA

CDA

VVD


http://www.burgemeesters.nl/content/ruud-van-den-belt-voorgedragen-als-burgemeester-steenbergen
http://www.tilburg.nl/
http://www.uitgeest.nl/
http://www.utrecht.nl/
http://www.utrecht.nl/
http://www.waalwijk.nl/
http://www.wormerland.nl/

